# OP \$115.00 4266548

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VPI Acquisition Corp.		11/14/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VPI Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	1 Viking Street
City:	Corry
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16407
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4266548	VIKING PLASTICS
Registration Number:	4256063	VIKING PLASTICS
Registration Number:	4224114	VP
Registration Number:	4096158	VP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6142243246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (614) 462-1093

**Email:** ipdocketcolumbus@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Ice Miller LLP

Address Line 1:250 West Street, Suite 700Address Line 4:Columbus, OHIO 43215

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Bacon
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Bacon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=VPI\_Acquisition\_\_LLC\_-\_Delaware\_Certificate\_of\_Conversion\_Certificate\_of\_Formation\_-\_evidence\_of\_filing#p





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VPI ACQUISITION CORP." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VPI

ACQUISITION CORP." TO "VPI ACQUISITION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

6214860 8100F SR# 20166617649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businers, Securitary of State

Authentication: 203329709

Date: 11-14-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:23 PM 11/14/2016
FILED 02:23 PM 11/14/2016
SR 20166617649 - File Number 6214860

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdictio	n where the Corporation f	irst formed is Pennsylvania
2.)	The jurisdiction	n immediately prior to fili	ng this Certificate is Pennsylvania
3.)	The date the F	oreign Corporation first fo	rmed 05/31/2006
4,)			mediately prior to filing this
5.)		VFI Acquisition, LLC	any as set forth in the Certificate of
IN			gned have executed this Certificate on the
	\$ 157°	y P	By: Holy / How has C
			Authorized Person
			Name: Keily J. Goodsel - President  Print or Type

DE123 -08/23/2005 CT System Galilice





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VPI

ACQUISITION, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

6214860 8100F SR# 20166617649

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Bushook, Securing of State

Authentication: 203329709

Date: 11-14-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:23 PM 11/14/2016
FILED 02:23 PM 11/14/2016
SR 20166617649 - File Number 6214860

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Second: The address of i	ts registered office in the State of Delaware is	
1209 Orange Street	in the City of Wilmington	
Zip code <u>19801</u> The Corporation Trust Corr	The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
Third: (Use this paragraption) the latest d	ph only if the company is to have a specific effective date of ate on which the limited liability company is to dissolve is	
Fourth: (Insert any other		
Fourth: (Insert any other	r matters the members determine to include herein.)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0308

Name: Kelly J. Goodsel
Aumorized Representative

**RECORDED: 11/15/2016**